Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

RE(

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	204071
Tab Settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Corinthian Group, Inc. $\begin{cases} 2 - 5 - 22 \end{cases}$	Name: See 1 in Addendum
v	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:
Corporation-State	City:Zip:
☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship
California	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: October 10, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
, ,	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	•
	1,979,738
Additional number(s) att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Robert D. Fish	
Internal Address: Rutan & Tucker, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00
P.O. Box 1950	Enclosed
F.O. BOX 1999	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Costa Mesa CA 92626	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 611 Anton Blvd., 14th Floor	502191
City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City, Costa Mosa	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the second	mation is true and correct and any discourse 3257
copy of the original document.	2 August 2002
Robert D. Fish	Date
(Demon Signing	over sheet, attachments, and document:
Total number of pages flictioning of	heat information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/27/2002 \$TON11 01 FC:481

00000081 502191 40.00 CH

1979738

TRADEMARK REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0656

Attachment for Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only (Form PTO-1594)

1. Mission Town Productions LLC a. b. 31781 Camino Capistrano C. Suite 303 San Juan Capistrano CA е. f. 92675 Х g. h. İ. j. k. I. Californian Limited Liability Corporation m.

Continuation of Item 1. Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies)

2., Corporation

n.

Continuation of Item 4. Additional Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)

A. Trademark Application No.(s):

B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,793,655 and 2,542,064

TRADEMARK REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0657

Assignment of Trademarks and Other Intellectual Property

WHEREAS, The Corinthian Group, Inc ("Corinthian"), a California corporation, located at 205 Avenida Fabricante, San Clemente, CA 92672 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks "WORSHIP LEADER", "WORSHIP LEADER & Design", and "SongDISCovery" and any and all trademark registrations thereof as identified on Schedule A ("Marks"), attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

WHEREAS, MISSION TOWN PRODUCTIONS LLC, a California limited liability corporation, located at 31781 Camino Capistrano, Suite 303, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept from Assignor, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including but not limited to the trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade usage, and any other intellectual property rights in the Marks, and all rights to any actions, causes of action or claims with respect to infringement of the Marks prior to or pending as of the date of this Assignment.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office hereby is authorized to deliver to Assignee and Assignee's attorneys, agents, successors and assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment or otherwise related to the Marks.

Assignor and its successors and assigns shall execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents or instruments and shall do any and all further acts which may be necessary to effect the foregoing assignments or the recordation or protection thereof.

Dated: October 10, 2001

The Corinthian Group, Inc.

By Thomas Vegh, President

1

TO-RUTAN & TUCKER.LLP

Page 02

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

1. WORSHIP LEADER 1,979,738/June 11, 1996

Magazine relating to

Christian music

WORSHIP LEADER& Design

1,793,655/September 21, 1993

Magazine relating to Christian Music

3. SongDISCovery

Pending

2

TO-RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP

Page 03